

## Tyler S. Brown

Sheriff

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF 13101 E. Broncos Parkway Centennial, Colorado 80112 Phone: 720-874-4176 Fax: 720-874-4158 www.arapahoesheriff.org sheriff@arapahoegov.com

December 3, 2024

Doug Stephens Chief of Police City of Littleton 2255 W. Berry Ave. Littleton, CO 80120

## Subject: 2025 Extension of the 2023 Agreement between Arapahoe County and City of Littleton Regarding the Provision of Emergency Management Services to the City of Littleton by the Arapahoe County Office of Emergency Management

Arapahoe County and the City of Littleton entered into an Agreement on January 24, 2023 regarding the provision of emergency management functions. The parties may mutually agree upon an annual extension of this agreement pursuant to the provisions as set forth in the original Agreement for Services. Below, in accordance with the IGA are the cost increases associated with the Agreement.

Salary	\$50583.00
Social Security	\$3870.00
Pension	\$4932.00
Life Insurance	\$76.00
Disability Insurance	\$91.50
Health Insurance	\$4850.00
Dental	\$287.50
Cell Phone Service	\$240.00
Uniforms	\$36.00
Office Supplies	\$150.00
Training and Travel	\$1500.00
Adobe Pro License	\$130.00
Total for 2024	\$66.691.00

Staff has determined that it is in the best interest of the County to extend this Agreement from January 24, 2024 through January 24, 2025 with the foregoing increase to Littleton's contribution.

By signing below, both parties agree to the extension of this Agreement for Services. All other terms and provisions of the Agreement shall remain the same.

## CITY OF LITTLETON

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

ARAPAHOE COUNTY

Chair, Board of County Commissioners (Or representative authorized by resolution)

Date: \_\_\_\_\_